

Amend **SB 1533** (Senate committee printing) in SECTION 1 of the bill as follows:

(1) In added Section 321.002(a)(3)(B), Tax Code (page 1, line 47), strike "imposed by this chapter or to rebate" and substitute "legally due under [~~imposed by~~] this chapter or exists solely to rebate".

(2) In added Section 321.002(a)(3)(B), Tax Code (page 1, line 50), strike "imposed by this chapter or to rebate" and substitute "legally due under this chapter or solely to rebate".

(3) In added Section 321.002(a)(3)(B), Tax Code (page 1, lines 51-52), strike "any rebate it contracts to receive is lower than the amount of its annual payroll and".

(4) In added Section 321.002(a)(3)(B), Tax Code (page 1, line 55), strike "and other" and substitute "or other".